TARIFE DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: LA-16-0027
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STATE: LOUISIANA
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TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Increase business Analog Private Line (APL) monthly charge
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AT&T LOUISIANA PRIVATE LINE GUIDEBOOK

LA-16-0027

Fifteenth Revised Page 13

EFFECTIVE: June 1, 2016

B3. CHANNELS

B3.4 Rates And Charges (Cont'd)

B3.4.1 Local Channels (Cont'd)
C. Wired Music
1. Per point of termination

Monthly
Rate
(@ Type6211 $159.00
(b) Type6212 199.00
(c) Type6213 222.00
(d) Type6215 155.00
(e Typeb6216 199.00
f) Type6217 222.00
B3.4.2 Reserved For Future Use
B3.4.3 Interoffice Channels*
A. Fixed and Mileage Charges applicable
Fixed
Monthly
Charge
1. SubVoice Grade - Series 1000
(@ 1lthru8Miles $121.00
(b) 9thru25Miles 121.00
(c) Over 25 Miles 121.00
2. Voice Grade Service - Series 2000
(@ 1lthru8Miles 378.00
(b) 9thru25Miles 378.00
(c) Over 25 Miles 378.00
3. Wired Music - Series 6000 3.0 kHz
Types 6211 and 6215
(@ 1lthru8Miles 219.00
(b)  9thru25Miles 188.00
(c) Over 25 Miles 188.00
4. Wired Music - Series 6000 5 kHz
Types 6212 and 6216
(@ 1lthru8Miles 227.00
(b)  9thru25Miles 219.00
(c) Over 25 Miles 219.00
5. Wired Music - Series 6000 8 kHz
Types 6213 and 6217
(@ 1lthru8Miles 306.00
(b)  9thru25Miles 306.00
(¢ Over 25 Miles 306.00

Notel:  For method of determining mileage, see B3.3.3.A.

Nonrecurring Charge

First
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Monthly
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Additional
$260.20
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Nonrecurring
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